

QUANTUM HEALTHCARE LIMITED (Company Registration No. 202218645W) (Incorporated in Singapore)

PROPOSED PLACEMENT OF UP TO 571,428,600 NEW ORDINARY SHARES IN THE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AT A PLACEMENT PRICE OF \$0.0035 PER SHARE ("PROPOSED PLACEMENT")

The Board of Directors ("**Directors**" or the "**Board**") of Quantum Healthcare Limited (the "**Company**" and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") refers to the announcement dated 11 March 2023 in relation to the extraordinary general meeting to be convened on 27 March 2023, 10 a.m. at 130 Joo Seng Road, Singapore 368357 ("**EGM**"), to seek Shareholders' approval for the Proposed Placement, further details which are set out in the circular to Shareholders dated 11 March 2023 and released on 11 March 2023 ("**Circular**"). Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meaning ascribed to them in the Circular.

The Company would like to remind Shareholders to submit any questions in relation to the Proposed Placement, if applicable, by **10 a.m. on 20 March 2023**. Shareholders may wish to attend the EGM in person or by proxy. For shareholders attending by proxy, the Proxy Form is to be submitted by **10 a.m. on 24 March 2023**. A copy of the Proxy Form is attached to this announcement and may also be accessed on SGXNet at the URL <u>https://www.sgx.com/securities/company-announcements</u> and the Company's website at the URL https://www.quantumhealthcare.com.sg/.

By Order of the Board of Directors

QUANTUM HEALTHCARE LIMITED Thomas Tan Gim Chua Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director 15 March 2023

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. ("**Sponsor**"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "**Exchange**") and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Lim Hui Ling, 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Collyer Quay Centre, Singapore 049318, <u>sponsorship@ppcf.com.sq</u>